temperature: immersion probe  Typesheet: TT6
Type key configuration
technical data
measuring range ‐30°C...180°C
response time T05=6sec/ T09=18sec *1
outder diameter tube D 6mm
material (process-intrusive) V2A/V4A
connection wire (cable-jacket/wire) silicone/silicone 180°C, 2x0,34mm², CuSn
protection category IP67 according to DIN EN 60529
insulation resistance 500V
tensile strain (cable to sleeve) max 20N
colour of cable black/anthracite
ambient conditions
application area liquid and gaseous media
storage temperature ‐30°C...70°C
process pressure max 20bar *2
dew-point-resistance no
Miscellaneus
labelling by engraving on sleeve, "batch-no+WW/YY"
Key CharacteristicPos.: Physical characteristics
1 length of sleeve HL
A0 27mm
A1 35mm
A2 40mm
A3 45mm
A4 60mm
A5 70mm
A6 100mm
SONTEC Sensorbau GmbH || Am Wasserfall 6 || D-57368 Lennestadt || tel +49.2721.6014.0 || fax +49.2721.6014.49 || info@sontec.de
Key CharacteristicPos.: Physical characteristics
2 sensorelement-type
3 cable length KL
B0 Pt100, tolerance class B according to DIN EN
60751
B1 Pt100, tolerance class A according to DIN EN
60751
B2 Pt100, tolerance class AA according to DIN EN
60751
B3 Pt1000, tolerance class B according to DIN EN
60751
B4 Pt1000, tolerance class A according to DIN EN
60751
B5 Pt1000, tolerance class AA according to DIN EN
60751
B6 NTC 10K@25°C B25/85=3977 B±1%/R±1% *3
B7 NTC 5K@25°C B25/85=3977 B±1%/R±1% *4
B8 NTC 10K@25°C B25/85=3435 B±1%/R±1% *4
B9 NTC 10K@25°C B25/85=3977 B±1%/R±1%, valid
from 50°C, <50°C is B2%/R2% *5
B10 NTC 2,2K@25°C B25/85=3552 B±1%/R±1% *4
B11 NTC 20K@25°C B25/85=3970 B±1%/R±1% *5
B12 KTY81-210
B13 KTY84-130
B14 KTY81-121
B15 KTY81-110
B16 NI100 tolerance class B, TK6180
B17 NI1000 tolerance class B, TK6180
C0 310mm -5+25 *6
C1 355mm -5+25 *6
C2 500mm-10+40 *7
C3 800mm -50+100 *7
C4 1000mm-50+100 *7
C5 1500mm-50+100 *7
C6 2000mm-50+100 *7
C7 2500mm-50+100 *7
C8 3000mm -50+100 *7
C9 4000mm -50+100 *7
C10 5000mm -100+200 *7
C11 6000mm -100+200 *7
C12 8500mm -100+200 *7
C13 10000mm -200+400 *7
SONTEC Sensorbau GmbH || Am Wasserfall 6 || D-57368 Lennestadt || tel +49.2721.6014.0 || fax +49.2721.6014.49 || info@sontec.de